AT & T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 461-604-104
Issue 4, July 1984
86A, 96A, 1 02A, 1 03A, 1 04A, 1 OSAF, AND 1 06AFD CONNECTING BLOCKS
IDENTIFICATION AND ORDERING
1. GENERAL
1.01 This practice provides information on the 86A,

inside wire. '
2. IDENTIFICATION
.ORDERING GUIDE
• Block, Connecting, 86A-49 (102628575)
• Block, Connecting, 96A-50 (102655982)
• Block, Connecting, 102A-50 (103083200)
• Block, Connecting, 102A-54 (103327714)
• Block, Connecting, 103A-50 (103104220)
• Block, Connecting, 104A-50 (103116943)
• Block, Connecting, 105AF-50 (103762423)
• Block, Connecting, 106AFD-50 (103762431)
• Plate, Face, 400A-50 (103111209)
• Plate, Face, 400A-54 (103167789)
• Adapter, 275A (102808516) .•
86A CONNECTING BLOCK
2.01 The 86A connecting block is used to connect a
single modular telephone set with a D4-, D6-,
or D8-type plug-ended mounting cord. This connect­
ing block consists of an 85A connecting block, with an
added plug latching key, within a one-piece plastic
housing having a snap-lock hinged cover (Fig. 1). The
housing provides a high degree of environmental pro­
tection from foreign matter and liquids. The 85A con­
necting block consists of an 8-contact modular jack
integral with a terminal block having eight screw
Copyril{ht ©1984 AT&T Technologies
All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
• I
AT&T 461-604-104
terminals. The jack accepts the mounting cord and
the screw terminals serve the inside wire. A snap-on
protective cover is also provided for the screw termi­
nal field. Wiring of the 85A connecting block is shown
in Fig. 2.
2.02 The 86A connecting block is to be mounted
several inches from the floor (with the hinge
at the top for maximum environmental protection) to
permit access to the bottom of the housing to release
the hinged cover. If the connecting block must be
mounted close to the floor, and maximum protection
is not essential, the hinge should be positioned to the
left or right side.
2.03 The 275A adapter (Fig. 3) is used for mounting
the 86A connecting block to a standard wall
outlet box.
96A CONNECTING BLOCK
2.04 The 96A connecting block (Fig. 4) is similar to
a 66E3-25 connecting block except the KS-type
connector has been replaced by three 8-contact mod­
ular jacks. The modular jacks are wired to the clip
terminals so that up to three modular telephone sets
with D4-, D6-, or D8-type plug-ended mounting cords
can be terminated. Wiring of the 96A connecting
block is shown in Fig. 5.
1 02A CONNECTING BLOCK
2.05 The 102A connecting block (Fig. 6 and 7) is
used to connect one modular telephone set to
the line. It is available in ivory only and consists of
a plastic jack frame incorporating an 8-contact
spring block assembly and an 8-position quick­
connect field. Two plastic wire-terminating caps are
also provided (see paragraph 1.03).
2.06 The 102A connecting block is intended to be
flush-mounted into the wall surface using a
63B bracket or a KS-20502, L2 bracket with an
818839002 (P-88C900) faceplate, or using a 65A face­
plate (see Section 461-630-100). For a double mount­